

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID:	029479.00	Counties:	KENNEBEC	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	November 22, 2023	District(s):	MIDCOAST REGION	A True Copy:_____
Call Order:	2	Project(s):		Title : _____
Contract Time:	06/07/24 COMPLETION DATE			Attest: _____
Contract Description:	SIDNEY & OAKLAND, CULVERT REPLACEMENTS			Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) ST. LAURENT & SON, INC		(2) N F LUCE, INC.		(3) PRATT & SONS, INC.	
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	PROJECT ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0010	603.1790	1.000	1.000	18,600.00000	18,600.00	26,000.00000	26,000.00	23,000.00000	23,000.00
18 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III - PIPE 1									
0020	603.1790	1.000	1.000	19,100.00000	19,100.00	26,000.00000	26,000.00	26,000.00000	26,000.00
18 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III - PIPE 6									
0030	603.2190	1.000	1.000	26,000.00000	26,000.00	36,000.00000	36,000.00	44,000.00000	44,000.00
36 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III -- PIPE 2									
0040	603.2190	1.000	1.000	23,650.00000	23,650.00	32,000.00000	32,000.00	44,000.00000	44,000.00
36 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III - PIPE 3									
0050	603.2190	1.000	1.000	23,650.00000	23,650.00	32,000.00000	32,000.00	44,000.00000	44,000.00
36 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III - PIPE 4									
0060	603.2190	1.000	1.000	26,300.00000	26,300.00	36,000.00000	36,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
36 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III - PIPE 7									
0070	603.2390	1.000	1.000	27,000.00000	27,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
48 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III - PIPE 5									
0080	603.55	6.000	6.000	386.00000	2,316.00	500.00000	3,000.00	150.00000	900.00
CONCRETE PIPE TIES									
0090	603.7436	48.000	48.000	132.00000	6,336.00	416.00000	19,968.00	675.00000	32,400.00
REMOVE & RELAY 36 INCH CONCRETE PIPE - PIPE 8									

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 029479.00 **Counties:** KENNEBEC Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: November 22, 2023 **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 2 **Project(s):** Title : _____
Contract Time: 06/07/24 COMPLETION DATE Attest: _____
Contract Description: SIDNEY & OAKLAND, CULVERT REPLACEMENTS Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member Quantity and Units	(1) ST. LAURENT & SON, INC		(2) N F LUCE, INC.		(3) PRATT & SONS, INC.	
	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:		\$172,952.00		\$245,968.00		\$314,300.00
Life Cycle Costs:						
Section Total with LCC:		\$172,952.00		\$245,968.00		\$314,300.00
Contract Item Totals		\$172,952.00		\$245,968.00		\$314,300.00
Contract Time Totals						
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Contract Grand Totals		\$172,952.00		\$245,968.00		314,300.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID:	029479.00	Counties:	KENNEBEC	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	November 22, 2023	District(s):	MIDCOAST REGION	A True Copy:_____
Call Order:	2	Project(s):		Title : _____
Contract Time:	06/07/24 COMPLETION DATE			Attest: _____
Contract Description:	SIDNEY & OAKLAND, CULVERT REPLACEMENTS			Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(4) EMERY LEE & SONS		(5) MCGEE CONSTRUCTION		(6) MANTER CONSTRUCTION	
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	PROJECT ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0010	603.1790	1.000	1.000	50,000.00000	50,000.00	48,400.00000	48,400.00	33,725.00000	33,725.00
18 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III - PIPE 1		EA	EA						
0020	603.1790	1.000	1.000	50,000.00000	50,000.00	56,900.00000	56,900.00	33,725.00000	33,725.00
18 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III - PIPE 6		EA	EA						
0030	603.2190	1.000	1.000	60,000.00000	60,000.00	64,590.00000	64,590.00	66,430.00000	66,430.00
36 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III -- PIPE 2		EA	EA						
0040	603.2190	1.000	1.000	45,000.00000	45,000.00	59,500.00000	59,500.00	55,265.00000	55,265.00
36 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III - PIPE 3		EA	EA						
0050	603.2190	1.000	1.000	45,000.00000	45,000.00	59,500.00000	59,500.00	57,765.00000	57,765.00
36 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III - PIPE 4		EA	EA						
0060	603.2190	1.000	1.000	55,000.00000	55,000.00	70,900.00000	70,900.00	68,450.00000	68,450.00
36 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III - PIPE 7		EA	EA						
0070	603.2390	1.000	1.000	40,000.00000	40,000.00	69,000.00000	69,000.00	59,765.00000	59,765.00
48 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III - PIPE 5		EA	EA						
0080	603.55	6.000	6.000	300.00000	1,800.00	500.00000	3,000.00	2,500.00000	15,000.00
CONCRETE PIPE TIES		GP	GP						
0090	603.7436	48.000	48.000	2,085.00000	100,080.00	1,175.00000	56,400.00	5,275.00000	253,200.00
REMOVE & RELAY 36 INCH CONCRETE PIPE - PIPE 8		LF	LF						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 029479.00 **Counties:** KENNEBEC Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: November 22, 2023 **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 2 **Project(s):** Title : _____
Contract Time: 06/07/24 COMPLETION DATE Attest: _____
Contract Description: SIDNEY & OAKLAND, CULVERT REPLACEMENTS Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member Quantity and Units	(4) EMERY LEE & SONS		(5) MCGEE CONSTRUCTION		(6) MANTER CONSTRUCTION	
	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:		\$446,880.00		\$488,190.00		\$643,325.00
Life Cycle Costs:						
Section Total with LCC:		\$446,880.00		\$488,190.00		\$643,325.00
Contract Item Totals		\$446,880.00		\$488,190.00		\$643,325.00
Contract Time Totals						
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Contract Grand Totals		\$446,880.00		\$488,190.00		643,325.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 029479.00 **Counties:** KENNEBEC Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: November 22, 2023 **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 2 **Project(s):** Title : _____
Contract Time: 06/07/24 COMPLETION DATE Attest: _____
Contract Description: SIDNEY & OAKLAND, CULVERT REPLACEMENTS Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(7) GORDON CONTRACTING INC.		(8) RANGER CONSTRUCTION CORP			
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	PROJECT ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0010	603.1790	1.000	1.000	94,000.00000	94,000.00	26,740.00000	26,740.00		
18 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III - PIPE 1									
0020	603.1790	1.000	1.000	94,000.00000	94,000.00	28,604.00000	28,604.00		
18 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III - PIPE 6									
0030	603.2190	1.000	1.000	105,000.00000	105,000.00	42,211.00000	42,211.00		
36 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III -- PIPE 2									
0040	603.2190	1.000	1.000	92,000.00000	92,000.00	47,317.00000	47,317.00		
36 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III - PIPE 3									
0050	603.2190	1.000	1.000	92,000.00000	92,000.00	52,038.00000	52,038.00		
36 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III - PIPE 4									
0060	603.2190	1.000	1.000	99,000.00000	99,000.00	71,874.00000	71,874.00		
36 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III - PIPE 7									
0070	603.2390	1.000	1.000	96,000.00000	96,000.00	62,201.00000	62,201.00		
48 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III - PIPE 5									
0080	603.55	6.000	6.000	750.00000	4,500.00	629.00000	3,774.00		
CONCRETE PIPE TIES									
0090	603.7436	48.000	48.000	825.00000	39,600.00	50,031.50000	2,401,512.00		
REMOVE & RELAY 36 INCH CONCRETE PIPE - PIPE 8									

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 029479.00 **Counties:** KENNEBEC Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: November 22, 2023 **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 2 **Project(s):** Title : _____
Contract Time: 06/07/24 COMPLETION DATE Attest: _____
Contract Description: SIDNEY & OAKLAND, CULVERT REPLACEMENTS Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member Quantity and Units	(7) GORDON CONTRACTING INC.		(8) RANGER CONSTRUCTION CORP			
	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:		\$716,100.00		\$2,736,271.00		
Life Cycle Costs:						
Section Total with LCC:		\$716,100.00		\$2,736,271.00		
Contract Item Totals		\$716,100.00		\$2,736,271.00		
Contract Time Totals						
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals		\$0.00		\$0.00		
Contract Grand Totals		\$716,100.00		\$2,736,271.00		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Maine Department of Transportation

11/22/2023

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Call Order: 2 **Contract ID:** 029479.00 **Counties:** KENNEBEC
Letting Date: November 22, 2023 11:00 **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION
Contract Time: 06/07/24 COMPLETION DATE **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: SIDNEY & OAKLAND, CULVERT REPLACEMENTS**Project(s):**

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	000761 ST. LAURENT & SON, INC	\$172,952.00	100.00%
2	001982 N F LUCE, INC.	\$245,968.00	142.22%
3	000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.	\$314,300.00	181.73%
4	004681 EMERY LEE & SONS	\$446,880.00	258.38%
5	000405 MCGEE CONSTRUCTION	\$488,190.00	282.27%
6	000267 MANTER CONSTRUCTION	\$643,325.00	371.97%
7	003036 GORDON CONTRACTING INC.	\$716,100.00	414.05%
8	003795 RANGER CONSTRUCTION CORP	\$2,736,271.00	1582.10%